NOVI cityofnovi.org

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item M June 27, 2016

SUBJECT: Approval of employee contract between the City of Novi and Cortney Hanson as the City Clerk of the City of Novi, Michigan.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: City Attorney

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

City Council interviewed Ms. Hanson at their June 6, 2016 meeting and instructed the City Attorney and Mayor to negotiate an employment agreement. Council conditioned the appointment upon approval of the contract at a future meeting.

The contract is within the compensation parameters established for this position that City Council has direct oversight.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of employee contract between the City of Novi and Cortney Hanson as the City Clerk of the City of Novi, Michigan.

	1	2	Υ	N
Mayor Gatt				
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt				
Council Member Burke				
Council Member Casey				

1	2	Y	N
	1	1 2	1 2 Y